5 August 2024 4 August 2027 10626014 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 11 September 2014 ISO 9001 - 10 September 2014 ISO 45001 - 5 July 2021

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LPQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

IEO Transformatoren BV

Mijkerbroek 30, 4824 AB Breda, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0046031-004, ISO 9001 - 0046032-004, ISO 45001 - 0046033-004

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0046031/ 0046032/ 0046033

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Design/development, production, testing, repair of

- 1) Transformers:
- a) Distribution, up to 2500 kVA
- b) Medium power up to 10 MVA, voltage class-72kV
- c) Multicap transformers for Oil industries
- d) Dry type transformers up to 1000 kVA
- e) Special Transformers including auto, dual ratio, auto, regulating, earthing, testing, isolating etc.
- f) Silicone/Midel fluid cooled.
- g) Series and Shunt reactors
- 2) Package Substations:
- a)With Ring Main unit and low voltage distribution board, up to 2000 kVA.

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Jun Runha

Issued by: LRQA Limited

